E22-230T30D User Manual
SX1262 230MHz 1W LoRa wireless module
Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd. E22-230T30D User Manual
Copyright ©2012–2020，Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd.
1
DISCLAIMER AND COPYRIGHT NOTICE ......................................................................................................3
CHAPTER 1 OVERVIEW ................................................................................................................................. 4
1.1 PRODUCT INTRODUCTION ...........................................................................................................................................................................4

Write-only, with reads returning 0;
Used for encryption to avoid interception
of over-the-air wireless data by similar
modules;
These two bytes will be used internally by
the module as calculation factors to
transform the over-the-air radio signal for
encryption.
08H Write CRYPT_L Key Low byte (default 0)
80H～86H Read PID Product information 7 bytes Product information 7 bytes
7.3 Factory default parameters
Mode Factory default parameter value：C0 00 00 62 00 28
Module number Frequency Address Channel Air rate Baud rate Serial format
transmit
power
E22-230T30D 230.125MHz 0x0000 0x28 2.4kbps 9600 8N1 30dbm
Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd. E22-230T30D User Manual
Copyright ©2012–2020，Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd.
19

24
12.2 Reflow Soldering Curve
Chapter 13 Related Models
Product IC
Frequency
Hz
Power
dBm
Distance
km
Packaging
Size
mm
Communication
interface
E22-230T22S SX1262 230M 22 5 SMD 16*26 TTL
E22-230T30D SX1262 230M 30 10 SMD 20*40.5 TTL
E22-400T22S SX1268 433/470M 22 5 SMD 16*26 TTL
E22-400T30S SX1268 433/470M 30 10 SMD 20*40.5 TTL
E22-900T22S SX1262 868/915M 22 5 SMD 16*26 TTL
E22-900T30S SX1262 868/915M 30 10 SMD 20*40.5 TTL
E22-400M22S SX1268 433/470M 22 7 SMD 14*20 SPI
E22-400M30S SX1268 433/470M 30 12 SMD 24*38.5 SPI
E22-900M22S SX1262 868/915M 22 7 SMD 14*20 SPI
E22-900M30S SX1262 868/915M 30 12 SMD 24*38.5 SPI